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The Plan

• Individual indicators

 “The good ol’ days” – or – “Back in the day”

 Looking at the now

Cleveland, OH

• Composite indicator

 New housing reality

 Looking forward

Vacant and abandoned property

• Balancing Risk vs. Reward





• Market tracking

• Information Generation

• Information Confirmation

• Individual Indicators

• Value

• Redevelopment



Fig. 2: Standard Median Sale Price Analysis (Single-Family), Cuyahoga County, Cleveland, 

Suburbs, 1976-2007
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Median Price, Quick Resale
Cleveland, OH

Median Price, Quick Resale Properties
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FIGURE 1

Number of Foreclosure Filings, Cuyahoga County, 2000-2008

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

2
0
0
0
_
 1

2
0
0
1
_
 1

2
0
0
2
_
 1

2
0
0
3
_
 1

2
0
0
4
_
 1

2
0
0
5
_
 1

2
0
0
6
_
 1

2
0
0
7
_
 1

2
0
0
8
_
 1

Month

C
o

u
n

t

Foreclosure Filings

Foreclosure Filings
Cuyahoga County, 2000-2008



Fig. 8: Percent Sheriff Sales (Single-Family), Cuyahoga County, Cleveland, Suburbs, 1976-

2007, by year
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New Indicator:
Directly Impacted by Foreclosure

• The current sale is a sheriff sale; OR

• The property was auctioned at a sheriff 
sale within the past two years; OR

• The property was involved in a 
foreclosure filing within the past two 
years



Cleveland Single Family Sales Counts, Existing Homes

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

2003 2003 2003 2003 2004 2004 2004 2004 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2007 2007 2007 2007 2008 2008 2008 2008

Quarter

C
o

u
n

t

Not Impacted

Directly Impacted

Impacted vs. Not Impacted Sales
City of Cleveland, 2003-2008



Cleveland Single Family Median Sale Prices, Existing Homes
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Residential Foreclosure Filings 
Cuyahoga County, 2006-2008

Figure 2: Residential Foreclosure Filings, 2006-2008
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Individual Indicators

• Market tracking
 Sales price, redevelopment activity

• Information confirmation
 Foreclosure filings, sheriff sales

• Information generation
 Composition of the market
Directly impacted sales

 Not restricted to specific parts of the city

 Not even restricted to the city



Composite Indicator

• Two extremes
 Data at the ready
 Limited resources and 

data resources

• Where to start with 
limited resources ?

• Demonstrate the 
construction of a 
parcel-level V&A 
property indicator 
database



Composite Indicator of 
Vacancy/Abandonment:

Design Questions

• Purpose

• Geography

• Data

• Method



Purpose: The “Why?”

• Specific: Why
 Identify geographies at-risk of V&A

 Planning, targeting, outreach, intervention

• Broad: Why
 Market tracking

 Information generation

 Information confirmation

 Data reduction



Geography: The “Where?”

• City-wide indicator system 

• Built on multiple levels of geography
 …and scaleable

• House value and externality research
 Parcel

 Nearby parcel

 Neighborhood 



Data: The “What?” 
Or, The “What should we be measuring?”

• Parcel/Nearby Parcel 

 Structure

 Economic information

 Signs of trouble

• Neighborhood

 Income/Demographics

 Local housing dynamics 

 Lending characteristics

• Over 30 variables

• None are necessary; every variable contributes

• County Auditor, County Treasurer, U.S. Census, 
HMDA



Method: How?

• Input Variable  Indicator…ranges from 0 to 1

 Close to 0? V&A less likely
 Close to 1?  V&A more likely

• Add…the indicators for each parcel

• Divide…by number of indicators available for that parcel

• Result…a composite indicator for each parcel

 Scaled from 0 (V&A less likely) to 1 (V&A more likely)



Parcel Data:
Housing Age

If the age of the house is… The indicator value is…

Older than 70 1

Between 30 and 70 years old 0.5

Less than 30 years old 0



Variable
Variable 

Value

Indicator Value

Not Likely  < ---------------------------- > Very Likely

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1.0

Age 75 *

Condition Poor *

Nearby low 
appreciation

0.24 *

Nearby tax 
delinquency

0.03 *

Neighborhood: 
Median Income

$19,500 *

Neighborhood:

High Price Loans
45% *

Neighborhood:

Refinance by 
subprime lender

42% *

Sample Parcel

Parcel level variables

Nearby parcel level variables

Neighborhood level variables



Calculating the Overall Indicator

Variable Indicator Value

Age 1.0

Condition 1.0

Nearby low appreciation 0.5

Nearby tax delinquency 0

Neighborhood: Median Income 1.0

Neighborhood:

High Price Loans
0.75

Neighborhood:

Refinance by subprime lender
1.0

SUM 5.25

V&A Indicator = SUM/# of Indicators 0.75



Where: Parcels



Where: Parcels



• Age

• Condition

• Construction quality

• Appraised value

• Market value ratio

• Appreciation

• Quick-resale

• Tax delinquency

• Utility service

What are we measuring at the 
parcel level?



Where: Nearby Parcel

• Builds on every parcel level indicator

• For each parcel
 What proportion of nearby parcels’ indicators falls into the most 

severe category?

• What proportion of nearby parcels are 
 in the oldest category?

 in the worst condition?

 had the lowest appreciation?

 etc…

• These proportions are the basis of the nearby parcel 
indicators

• Distinguish an individual parcel from its neighbors



CMH block level

Where: Nearby parcels



CMH block level

• Age

• Condition

• Construction quality

• Appraised value

• Market value ratio

• Appreciation

• Quick-resale

• Tax delinquency

• Utility service

What are we measuring at the 
nearby parcel level?



CLE Block Level



Where: Neighborhood



• Lending activity (HMDA)
• Foreclosures
• Median household income
• Owner and renter housing burden
• Single-person households with children
• Elderly population
• Market dynamics
• Tenure and tenure transition
• Residential turn-over
• Utility service

What are we measuring at the 
neighborhood level?







V&A Indicator: Risk and Reward

• Decisions, Decisions…(the risk)

 The purpose

 The geography

 The data

 The method

 The presentation



V&A Indicator: Risk and Reward

• Decisions, Decisions…(the reward)

 Easy to compute

 Easy to interpret

 Starting point for discussion

 Information-supported decisions

 Targeted outreach


